		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	01/05/2007 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) N A. BUI		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	JRVEY
		145597	B. WIN	NG _		08/14	4/2006
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1520 EL CAMINO DRIVE				
					PEKIN, IL 61554		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 456	in the walk-in freeze A thick accumulatio in the back of the fr 4. Also on the dieta to 10 AM on 8/7/06 convection oven wa cleanable. Also the the food storeroom colored water on it. During the general AM, the grabbar un the toilet in the 500 FINAL OBSERVAT LICENSURE VIOL/ 300.690a)1) 300.690a)2) 300.690b) 300.690b) 300.3240b) 300.3240b) 300.3240c) 300.3240e) Section 300.690 Se a) The facility shall incident or accident have, a significant e welfare of a resider accidents requiring hospital, police or fi	er below the refrigeration unit. on of ice also coated the floor reezer. ary tour with E3 from 9:30 AM 5, the outer surface of the as worn off and not easily floor inside the milk cooler in was corroded with rusty 5. tour with E5 on 8/8/06 at 9:30 bit was loose from the wall by hall shower room. TONS ATIONS ATIONS		999			
	the Regional Office serious incident or a	be made by a phone call to within 24 hours of each accident. If the facility is ne Regional Office, notification					

If continuation sheet Page 23 of 29

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	: 01/05/2007 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) N A. BU		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SI COMPLE	URVEY
		145597	B. WI	NG		08/1	4/2006
NAME OF P PEKIN M	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1520 EL CAMINO DRIVE PEKIN, IL 61554		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	=IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE	D BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	 shall be made by a Department's toll-free A narrative summinicident occurrence Department within site b) A descriptive sumaccident shall be report accident shall be report accident shall be report or nurse's notes for c) The facility shall reports of serious in residents. Section 300.3240 a a) An owner, licens or agent of a facility resident. b) A facility employed aware of abuse or nimmediately report administrator. d) A facility administrator. d) A facility administrator. d) A facility administrator. e) Employee as per investigation of a represent indicates, here investigation of a represent of the matter to the Definition of a represent of the section of the perpetrator of the mediately be barry with residents of the of any further investigation and the perpetration of a represent of the section of	phone call to the ee complaint registry number. mary of each accident or e shall be sent to the seven days of the occurrence. mmary of each incident or ecorded in the progress notes r each resident involved. maintain a file of all written ncidents or accidents involving Abuse and Neglect see, administrator, employee y shall not abuse or neglect a ee or agent who becomes neglect of a resident shall the matter to the facility	F9	999	19		

Facility ID: IL6011712

If continuation sheet Page 24 of 29

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	01/05/2007 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BU		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SL COMPLE	JRVEY
		145597	B. WI	NG _		08/14	4/2006
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1520 EL CAMINO DRIVE		
PEKIN MA	NOR				PEKIN, IL 61554		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DI	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	the facility failed to: A. Follow its abuse became aware of a 27 of incidents of ro Shift Coordinator) in the administrator so protection of the res conducted. B. Thoroughly inve suspend E12 when Administrator). Findings include: On the first day of the approximately 2:30 abuse, neglect, or re allegations had been families since the lat October 2005. E1 st any allegations since During the resident on 8/8/06 from 10:4 residents were asked by staff, R20 stated manner in which E1 talked to her. R20 her what and what the meeting also ex 12's demeanor, but other staff. R14 stat that last month E12 and tipped his when 14, when asked about said that he had no	d review, which revealed that e prohibition policy when staff llegations made by R14 and R bugh treatment by E12 (2nd in that these staff did not notify o investigations ensuring the sidents could have been stigate these allegations and the survey team notified E1 (he survey, 8/7/06, at PM, E1 was asked if any nisappropriation of property en received from residents or ast certification survey in stated that she had not had be the last survey. group interview, conducted 5AM to12:00PM, when the ed about how they are treated that she did not like the 12 (2nd Shift Coordinator) said that E12 is always telling not to do. Other residents in spressed dissatisfaction with E had no complaints with any ted that E12 is "rough" and "dropped" him in bed twice elchair sideways one time. R but reporting the incidents, t told E1 (Administrator), the lursing, or the new Director of	F9	999	9		

Facility ID: IL6011712

If continuation sheet Page 25 of 29

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/05/2007
FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTE	<u>RS FOR MEDICARE</u>	E & MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO.	0938-0391	
-	IMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA LAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) N A. BUI		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145597	B. WING			08/14/2006		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	IANOR			1	520 EL CAMINO DRIVE			
				Г	PEKIN, IL 61554			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD F REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	Continued From pa	age 25	F99	999				
	approximately 2:20 allegations of rough 14. E1 stated that a daily basis, and t this to her. E1 said this and report bac what she learned. the next morning (8 working in resident Interview with E1, of 15PM, regarding the indicated that she f the paperwork in. yellow note pages: summarization of in conducted at 4:30F pages were notes of Administrator (E16 (E17) regarding wh 06 about his dislike himself. There were report from E12 or 1 said that her inter did not produce an allegation, but that 7/25/06 about this evening before. E2 conclusion was that part, and that E12 would no longer pro- Review of R14's nu- written by E19 (nur the resident was ver E12 reported to E1	1 was done on 8/8/06 at PM; E1 was informed of the in treatment by E12 made by R she usually talks with R14 on hat he never mentioned any of d that she would investigate k to the survey team about Later that afternoon and all of 8/9/06), E12 was still noted areas of the facility. on 8/9/06 at approximately 1: he progress of the investigation had done it and would bring At 1:45PM E1 brought 3 small one page was E1's hterviews with R14 and E12 PM 8/8/06, and the other 2 written by the Assistant) and the 1st Shift Coordinator hat R14 had told them on 7/25/ e for the way E12 presents re no written statements in the any other staff or residents. E rview with R14 the day before y details of the roughness R14 had told E16 and E17 on incident that occurred the 1 further said that her it no abuse occurred on E12's would be allowed to work, but ovide care for R14. ursing notes dated 7/24/06 and se) indicated that at 10:07PM ery agitated with E12, and that 9 that R14 tried to kick him him. This entry also read that						

Facility ID: IL6011712

If continuation sheet Page 26 of 29

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES	

PRINTED: 0	1/05/2007
FORM AF	PROVED
OMB NO. 09	938-0391

	KS FUR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES					0938-0391
	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION						
		145597	B. WI	IG		08/14	4/2006
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PEKIN N	IANOR				520 EL CAMINO DRIVE PEKIN, IL 61554		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	R14 reported to E1 being too rough" wi with information that care about him or a continued yelling at Interview with E19 the above nursing r him no specifics at rough with him whe night. When asked reported the allegat that he had not be abuse." E19 also s normally get that ac provided, and that I that way that even Interview with E17 confirmed that R14 hall on the afternood could do something rough with him the not like E12. E17 s went up to E16's of 16 the same thing. them any details as him, but that he exp 17 also reported that supervises have to combative with the A confidential intervise that R14 and also F different times repor- rough with each of	9 at that time that E12 was " th him. The entry concluded at R14 said that E19 did not anyone else and that R14 fter E19 and E12 left the room. on 8/9/06 at 2:00PM regarding note indicated that R14 gave the time how E12 had been en E12 put him to bed that as to whether he had tion to E1 or E2, E19 stated cause he "never considered it stated that R14 does not gitated when care is being he did not know why R14 got ng. on 8/9/06 at 2:10 PM had approached her in the on of 7/25/06 and asked if she g about E12, because E12 was night before and that he did stated that R14 never gave s to how E12 was rough with pressed his dislike for E12. E at none of the nurse aides she Id her that R14 has been	F99	999			

Facility ID: IL6011712

If continuation sheet Page 27 of 29

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/05/2007 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

DICARE					OMB NO.	0938-0391	
ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
	145597	B. WI	NG _		08/14	4/2006	
UPPLIER							
EFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
vith R27 t concer prking at vith E20 d not re- rough h ue perta involving be dress vith R14 the inci- indicated ped. R1 indicated ped. R1 indicated ped. R1 isfer him 14 said t sfer and was inst h tarm. was not f him an that he ph," to wi ust lay t I that E1 f for stated t ned. was inter ed if the ce or we at staff I hich is p ed his lef	to E20 (Activity Director) and ning R14 to E17, since E20 that time. at 3:10PM on 8/9/06 indicated ceived any allegations handling of residents lately, ining to staff dressing g R27. E20 said that R27 ed in a certain way by staff. at 9:00AM on 8/10/06 dent with E12 on the evening d that E12 came in his room to 4 stated that he required 2 h, but E12 said he could do it that E12 did not use a gait belt grabbed him by the armpits, ructed to hold onto E12's neck R14 said that after he "landed" centered in the bed, so E12 d dragged him across the bed. told E12 at the time,"D, hich E12 replied, "You think here and be quiet." R14 2 then left the room and was awhile before they both came hat E19 never asked him what	F9	999				
	IUPPLIER IMARY STA EFICIENCY FORY OR L From pa <i>i</i> th R27 t concer orking at <i>i</i> th E20 ad not re prough h ue perta involving be dress <i>i</i> th R14 t the inci- indicated bed. R1 hsfer him 14 said t sfer and was not indicated bed. R1 hsfer him 14 said t sfer and was not indicated that he gh," to will ust lay t t that E1 o E19 for stated t ned. was inter ice or we itage the ice or we	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: Identification Identifica	Image: Second state of the second s	Ites (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN B. WING UUPPLIER IMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID FROM DALSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG TAG From page 27 From page 27 rith E20 at 3:10PM on 8/9/06 indicated From page 27 rith E20 at 3:10PM on 8/9/06 indicated Id not received any allegations rough handling of residents lately, ue pertaining to staff dressing involving R27. E20 said that R27 De dressed in a certain way by staff. rith R14 at 9:00AM on 8/10/06 It he incident with E12 on the evening indicated that E12 came in his room to Ded. bed. R14 stated that he required 2 Isfer him, but E12 said he could do it 14 said that E12 did not use a gait belt sfer and grabbed him by the armpits, was not centered in the bed, so E12 f him and dragged him across the bed. that he told E12 at the time, "D, h, "to which E12 replied, "You think ust lay there and be quiet." R14 that E12 then left the room and was E19 for awhile before they both came stated that E19 never	Image: Normal State Structure (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ISDE L CAMINO DRIVE PEKIN, IL 61554 WARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID ENCIPTY OF LSC IDENTIFING INFORMATION) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT From page 27 TAG rith R27 to E20 (Activity Director) and t concerning R14 to E17, since E20 F9999 rking at that time. F9999 riving at that time. F9999 riving At the E12, solid that R27 pe dressed in a certain way by staff. F9999 right R14 to E12 on the evening indicated that E12 on the aver aver aver aver aver aver aver ave	Image: Set Signal State	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: IL6011712

If continuation sheet Page 28 of 29

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/05/2007
FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						OMB NO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/14/2006	
		145597	B. WI	B. WING			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP		CODE	
PEKIN MANOR				1520 EL CAMINO DRIVE PEKIN, IL 61554			
					-		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DI	LD BE CROSS- COMPLÉTION	
F9999			F99	999			
	reported this problem with E12 last week to E1 and E16, who said they would talk to E12. R27 reported that E12 has not taken care of him since then.						

Facility ID: IL6011712

If continuation sheet Page 29 of 29